TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment where Fresh Choice, Inc., a Delaware corporation was incorrectly identified as a "California" corporation previously recorded on Reel 003431 Frame 0840. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title, and interest of any kind in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fresh Choice, Inc.		11/20/2006	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fresh Choice, LLC	
Street Address:	8371 Central Avenue, Suite A	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1610861	FRESH CHOICE
Registration Number:	2451839	FRESH CHOICE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2684186	FRESH CHOICE
Registration Number:	2489232	NOW THAT'S FRESH
Registration Number:	2729672	FRESH CHOICE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1562755	ZOOPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055648262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8059654400 Phone: Email: Kurt@incip.com **Correspondent Name:** Kurt Koenig Address Line 1: 920 Garden St.

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2623-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt Koenig

SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Koenig/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page1.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page2.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page3.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page4.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page5.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page6.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page7.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page8.tif

source=11-20-2006 - Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT From Fresh Choice, Inc. De to Fresh Choice, Inc. CA copy#page9.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

CORRECTED COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fresh Choice, Inc.		11/20/2006	CORPORATION: SALMERANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Delaware

Name:	Fresh Choice, LLC
Street Address:	8371 Central Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Newark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1610861	FRESH CHOICE
Registration Number:	2684186	FRESH CHOICE
Registration Number:	2451839	FRESH CHOICE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2729672	FRESH CHOICE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2383575	FRESH CHOICE MASTERS CLUB
Registration Number:	2643710	FRESH CHOICE NOW THAT'S FRESH!
Registration Number:	2693508	FRESH CHOICE ULTIMATE SALAD SOUP BAKERY PASTA BAR
Registration Number:	2366469	GREAT TASTE. IT'S OUR BAG!
Registration Number:	2489232	NOW THAT'S FRESH
Registration Number:	2803641	YOUR FRESH CONNECTION FOR LIFE!
Registration Number:	1562755	ZOOPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 003431 FRANTE: 08560

TRADEWARK

900063101

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.836.2557

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn
Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360890-900100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather A. Dunn
Signature:	/Heather A. Dunn/
Date:	11/21/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=FRESH CHOICE assignment#page1.tif source=FRESH CHOICE Exhibit A#page1.tif source=FRESH CHOICE Exhibit A#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Corrective Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of November 20, 2006 ("Effective Date") from **Fresh Choice, Inc.**, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation ("ASSIGNOR") to **Fresh Choice, LLC**, a <u>Delaware</u> LLC ("ASSIGNEE").

Whereas, on 11/20/2006 ASSIGNOR assigned all of its rights to Fresh Choice, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company as recorded on 11/21/2006 as set forth in Reel/Frame: 3431/0840;

Whereas, due to a typo in said assignment, ASSIGNOR was incorrectly identified as a "California" corporation resulting in what appeared to be a technical break in the chain of title in Reel/Frame: 3431/0840 attached for reference as Exhibit A;

Whereas, this Assignment corrects, confirms, and updates the USPTO records to show the registrations were assigned and transferred from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE as of the Effective Date.

Whereas, Exhibit A further confirms that David S. Boyd has the power to execute this Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR as Attorney-In-Fact pursuant to the Power of Attorney set forth therein.

Whereas, ASSIGNOR owns all the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A ("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with all the Goods/Services on which the Trademarks have been used by ASSIGNOR ("Goods/Services"); and

Whereas, ASSIGNOR desires to file this corrective assignment to confirm that it has previously quitclaimed, conveyed, transferred, assigned, delivered, and contributed to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, to the extent not already effected by the United States Bankruptcy Court's confirmation of the Plan, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, in the United States and throughout the world together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and together with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof, if any. Any and all rights with respect to the Trademarks vested in Assignee as a result of this assignment shall be effective as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

Assignor

Fresh Choice, Inc. *

A Delaware Corporation

Name: David S. Boyd, Manage

Fresh Choice, LLC
Title: Attorney-In-Fact

* By David S. Boyd as Attorney-In-Fact pursuant to the Power of Attorney set forth in Exhibit B.

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Country	App. Serial No. / Registration No.	App. Filing Date / Registration Date
1.	FRESH CHOICE	USA	73836743	11/06/1989
			1610861	08/21/1990
2.	FRESH CHOICE EXPRESS	USA	75709209	05/19/1999
			2451839	05/15/2001
3.	FRESH CHOICE & Design	USA	76012155	03/28/2000
	Fresh Choice		2684186	02/04/2003
4.	NOW THAT'S FRESH	USA	75903144	01/25/2000
			2489232	09/11/2001
5.	FRESH CHOICE EXPRESS &	USA	76012179	03/28/2000
	Design		2729672	06/24/2003
6.	ZOOPA	USA	73773861	01/06/1989
			1562755	10/24/1989

1